FORM PTO-1595	R 04-23-	1000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-32			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of			inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	100001	2. Name and address of re	
STANLEY C. COOPER			
4228 FAIRFAX DRIVE EAST BRADENTON, FLORIDA 34203		Internal Address:	MOBILITY CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🕱 No		/0526 /31/9
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 2151	WHITFIELD INDUSTRIAL
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	•	WAY
□ Other		City: <u>sarasota</u>	State: FL ZIP: 34243
Execution Date: MARCH 1,	1998	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number.  If this document is being filed together.		ne execution date of the applica	tion is: MARCH 26 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
filed concurrently he	erewith		
\$	A 1 May		
		ched? 🗆 Yes 📜 No	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Name: ARTHUR W. FISI	railed:	6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:
Internal Address: SUITE 31	6	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	\$ 40.00
		M Enclosed	
		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 5553 WEST	WATERS AVE.	8. Deposit account number	Dr.
City: TAMPA State	te: FL ZIP: 33634	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
		THIS SPACE	
04/15/1998 RRABELD 00000075 09052653 01 FC:581 40.00	OP		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and lead the original document.</li> </ol>	belief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correct and	
ARTHUR W. FISHER, II	1 <b>1</b>	Whiten	MARCH 31, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Dele
		Total number of page	e comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detac	h this portion	
Mail documents to be recorde	ed with required cover she	et information to:	
	Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C.		
document to be recorded, i and completing and review	or this sample cover sh including time for revie ring the sample cover sh	neet is estimated to average wing the document and gat eet. Send comments regard of information Systems, PK	hering the data needed, ing this burden estimate
D.C. 20231, and to the Offi	ice of Management and l	Budget, Paperwork Reduction	on Project (0651-0011),
Washington, D.C. 20503. PATENT			

FRAME: 0406

## ASSIGNMENT

whereas, I, Stanley C. Cooper, a citizen of the United Kingdom, with a residence of 4228 Fairfax Drive East, Bradenton, Florida 34203, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

## **Personal Mobility Vehicle**

WHEREAS, Sunstate Mobility Corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal place of business at 2151 Whitfield Industrial Way, Sarasota, Florida 34243, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on 03-01-98, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every application.

> PATENT REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0407

**AND,** I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 03-01-98

Stanley C. Cooper, Ipventor

PATENT REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0408